

## **Indowind Energy Ltd**

CIN: L40108TN1995PLC032311 E-mail: contact@indowind.com

Date: 16-08-2024

**BSE LIMITED** 

The General Manager,

The Corporate Relation Department,

Phiroze Jeejoybhoy Tower,

44+ Floor, Dalal Street,

Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 532894

**NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE** 

OF INDIA LIMITED

**Listing Department** 

**Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla** 

Complex, -Bandra (E),

Mumbai - 400 051

**NSE Symbol: INDOWIND** 

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation of "In-principle approval" received from NSE and BSE for the listing of 2,14,66,956 Equity shares of ₹. 10/- each issued at a premium of ₹. 12.50/- under Rights Issue

We are happy to intimate that, the Company has received In-principle approval(s) from National Stock Exchange of India Ltd & BSE Ltd for the listing of 2,14,66,956 Equity shares of ₹. 10/- each issued at a premium of ₹. 12.50/-, in the Rights issue. The said approvals are enclosed below for your kind reference.

We request you to take on record the above submission.

Thank you.

For INDOWIND ENERGY LIMITED

**B SHARATH** 

**COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER** 





## National Stock Exchange Of India Limited

Ref. No: NSE/LIST/43345 August 14, 2024

The Company Secretary Indowind Energy Limited Kothari Buildings, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Chennai-600034.

Kind Attn: Mr. B. Sharath

Dear Sir,

## Re.: In-principle approval for listing of 21466956 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued under Rights Issue

We are in receipt of your application for the listing of 21466956 Equity shares of Rs. 10/- each issued under Rights Post. bearing distinctive numbers from 107334781 to 128801736.

We have perused the listing application and the related documents/details submitted by you for listing of the above shares.

We are pleased to grant the In-principle approval for listing of the above shares on the Exchange. The said shares would be listed and admitted to dealings on the Exchange on receipt of the confirmation from the depositories i.e. NSDL/CDSL for credit of beneficiaries' accounts with respect to the above shares/ confirmation regarding dispatch of physical share certificate.

Yours faithfully, For National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Aboli Pitre Manager

CC: National Securities Depository Limited 4th Floor, Trade world, Kamala Mills Compound, Senapati Bapat Marg., Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400 013 Central Depository Services Limited Marathon Futurex, A-Wing, 25th floor, N M Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai – 400 013

P.S. Checklist of all the further issues is available on website of the exchange at the following URL https://www.nseindia.com/companies-listing/raising-capital-further-issues-main-sme-checklist

Signer: ABOLI GOVIND PITRE Date: Wed, Aug 14, 2024 19:49:07 IST Location: NSE



## LOD/RIGHT/KS/FIP/751/2024-25

August 14, 2024

The Company Secretary,
INDOWIND ENERGY LTD
Kothari building 4th Floor 114 Nungambakkam High Road,
Chennai, Tamil Nadu, 600034

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Listing of 2,14,66,956 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, issued at a premium of Rs. 12.50/- on rights basis, bearing distinctive nos. 107334781 to 128801736.

We acknowledge the receipt of documents submitted on August 14, 2024, along with the relative enclosures.

In this connection the Exchange is pleased to approve your Listing Application seeking permission for listing of **2,14,66,956 Fully paid-up** equity shares of Rs. 10/- each, issued at a premium of Rs. 12.50/- on rights basis, to be dealt in on the Exchange.

Please note that trading in the above-mentioned securities of your company will be permitted after the company submits the confirmation from the Depositories about crediting the said shares to the respective beneficiary accounts.

In addition to above, the company should note that as per Schedule XIX of ICDR Regulations and as specified by SEBI vide SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/00094 dated June 21, 2023, "Listed entities shall make an application for trading approval to the stock exchange/s within seven working days from the date of grant of listing approval by the stock exchange/s" along with the documents specified by stock exchange/s from time to time. Any Non-compliance with the above requirement will attract fine as mentioned in SEBI circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD-2/P/CIR/2023/00094 dated June 21, 2023.

Yours faithfully,

Prasad Bhide Senior Manager Karan Shah Assistant Manager